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ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2023
		
01.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [5]
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFPO	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGKB-LEPA	
	 VH-8MT	 Beech B200GT	 Mike Tango Operations P/L	 BIRK-LGKR	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFMN-EBKT	 [2]
02.	 CS-LTT	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEPA-LFMD	
	 D-CLUB	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 PAD Aviation Services	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LSGG	 [3]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [4]
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [27]
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBKT-EBUL	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-USL	 Diamond DA.40D	 J.Valk Beheer bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 S5-CEG	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 United Eagle	 LIML-LOWW	 [13]
03.	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST-EBST	 [17]
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG-LSZH	 [5]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LFPN	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGLK-EGLK	 [4]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDLN-LFOP	 [4]
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 J.Mardaga	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LFMD	 [14]
	 OO-CLA	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag	 EBKT-LSGS	
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT-LEMG	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-SWA	 Stampe SV-4C	 G.Swerts & S.Vertongen	 dep to EBZH	
	 PH-MAF	 Cessna F.172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHTE-LFQQ	
	 PH-SRN	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 T.Schoofs	 EBLE-EBLE	 [15]
	 GRZLY45	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHGR-EHGR	
04.	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBKT-EBLG	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPN-EHAM	 [5]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIME-LEJR	 [5]
	 OO-PMS	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 C.Laenen (ex G-BXCT)	 first flight	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EHMZ-EHMZ	 [5]
	 PH-SVU	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EBZW	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-VCC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGKB-ESSB	 [5]
05.	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEMG-LOWI	 [6]
	 D-FSPG	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Berliner Spezialflug	 EKRK-EDAZ	
	 D-KHOM	 SF-25C Falke	 J.Mattheusen, J-B & T.van Erck 	 EBWE-EBWE	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBKT-EBLG	
	 LX-LQA	 DHC-8-402	 Luxair	 EGLC-EGLC	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEJR-LFPM	 [6]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-bsd again	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGLD-LSGK	 [6]
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EHMZ-EBHN	 [15]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-SCT	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-1391	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 Motorgliderclub 225	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 SE-RFH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 European Flight Systems	 EGLF-LPFR	
	 D-473	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EHGR	
06.	 CS-DLL	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 CS-LTG	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LPMA-EHBK	 [7]
	 D-FEEL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 LSGS-EDLD	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZH-LFPB	 [7]
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	 OH-GLS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Southern Cross	 EHSE-EGJB	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK-EBCI	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGL-LEIB	 [7]
	 PH-EFA	 Cessna F.172M	 D.Maathuis	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 D-480	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EBBL	
07.	 CS-LTW	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LDDU-LFMN	
	 CS-PHF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMD-LFPB	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFOZ-LSGS	 [8]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS-LIEO	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [14]
	 OO-LVP	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBGB	 [14]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBAW	
	 D-473	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EBBL	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
08.	 CS-LTU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-EGLF	 [10]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [10]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW-EBZW	 [25]
09.	 D-CAKE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EDDB-EGGW	 [10]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG-EBBR	 [12]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LHPR	 [12]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 PH-KAT	 Tecnam P2006T	 Kavel 10	 EBST-EBST	 [10]
	 PH-KIO	 Tecnam P2006T	 Kavel 10	 EHBD-EBST	 [10]
	 SP-MRX	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 MRX Global	 LFZZ-EPSC	
10.	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSGG-LIRZ	 [11]
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB-LFMQ	 [11]
	 OE-EHA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Airlink	 LSGS-LOWS	 [11]
11.	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-EHAM	
	 D-ASSY	 Falcon 7X	 A.Wurth	 EDTY-LSZR	
	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE-EBLE	 [15]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [23]
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EHAM-LEMD	
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba	 EBKT-based	
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-KWO	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 PH-PXD	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHEH-EHMZ	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
12.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMQ-EDDF	 [13]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 PH-PXB	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHMZ	
	 9A-JSC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 EGLF-LIRQ	 [13]
13.	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LPBJ-LEVC	 [14]
	 F-HFOO	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Flying ServiCessna nv	 LFML-EGKB	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ELLX-ZZZZ	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LOWI-EBOS	
	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 EHBD-EGSY	
	 9H-IAR	 CL.605 Challenger	 Alliance Executive Jets	 LMML-EDDK	
14.	 F-HANE	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LFPB-LFBZ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE-EGTF	
	 OO-MTR	 Tecnam P-Mentor	 Capco Aviation	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-KIO	 Tecnam P2006T	 Kavel 10	 EHGG-EHBD	 [15]
	 PH-PXD	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHMZ	
	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 EGSY-EBLG	
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	 SP-OPG	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Opegieka Sp.zoo	 EHGG-EHBD	 [15]
	 ST-16	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMD-LIRS	 [16]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [16]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GXAE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 ADM Aviation	 LEMG-LFPB	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 EDLW-ELLX	
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB-EDJA	
	 OO-AAP	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	 [20]
	 OO-MSM	 CEA/Jodel Dr.221	 M.Ooms	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 PH-WOH	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
16.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LQBK	 [17]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEBL-EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LEIB-EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 S5-BBC	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Batagon Air Services	 LFMN-LFMN	
17.	 CS-DFK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGNV-ENGM	 [18]
	 D-EDTK	 Jodel D.117	 W.Thielens	 EBZH-EBGB	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [19]
	 N676CS	 Cessna T206H	 Cessna Aircraft Company	 EGNR-EDNY	 [18]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LQBK-LEIB	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBZZ-EHSE-EBZZ	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [20]
	 PH-MAF	 Cessna F.172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHTE-EGMD	
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EPKT-LSZH	
	 280	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 EIME-EIME	
18.	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 ENGM-LFPB	 [19]
	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSGS-LSGS	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-WWOS	 Airbus H160B	 Airbus Helicopters	 EBZZ-LFQB	
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBST-EBGB	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBOS-EBZW	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBZW-EBHN	 [30]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-KFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZH-EGLF	
19.	 CS-PHL	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LIML-EGBP	
	 D-CFTG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LGIR-EDDK	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LSZH-LSZH	
	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EGHI-EGGD	 [20]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HLRV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Vendee	 LFBH-LFBH	
	 LX-DCC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LSZH-LSZH	
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBLE-EGLK	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EBGB-EDNY	
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRH-LFMD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRQ-LIPR	
	 OO-DHC	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB-EBGB	 [3/5]
	 OY-RSE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alsie	 EHAM-LFPB	
	 PH-SVU	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHBD	
	 PH-WMA	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 SP-URS	 Beech B200GT	 POL-MOT Holding	 EPHN-EPHN	
20.	 CS-LTV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EHTW	 [21]
	 D-EMXM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Apostrophe Corporate Advisory	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 F-HANN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fobyc Sas	 EPSC-EGSF	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LFOZ-LSZB	 [21]
	 F-HASP	 Diamond DA.40D	 Iroise Aero Formation	 LFAV-EBOS	 [21]
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	 F-HDSR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Iroise Aero Formation	 LFAV-EBOS	 [21]
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-EGLF	 [21]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIPR-LIRQ	 [22]
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EDNL-EBZH	
	 OO-TVO	 Piper PA-28-140F Cherokee	 P.Rosseau	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-EFA	 Cessna F.172M	 D.Maathuis	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 SP-URS	 Beech B200GT	 POL-MOT Holding	 EPHN-EPHN	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EGGD-EHTW	 [22]
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EGLK-EBLE	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EDNY-EBGB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EDDL	 [25]
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBGB-EBBT	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-VCE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LIML-EDDB	 [22]
22.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LSZB-LFPB	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [23]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 EDLW-ELLX	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBTN-LFSB	 [26]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMN	 [26]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBNL	 [25]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LSGS	 [23]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
23.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	 [25]
	 F-HOBB	 Diamond DA.40D	 AC de l’Herault Languedoc	 LFOT-LFOT	 [24]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB-LEVC	 [24]
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 S5-CET	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 United Eagle	 LSZH-LOWW	 [17/5]
24.	 CN-TLA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct	 EGGW-LEZG	 [25]
	 CS-CHI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDL-EDDB	 [25]
	 D-EBSL	 CEA/Jodel DR.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 EBLE-EBLE	 [29]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OY-SWO	 Falcon 2000S	 Execujet Scandinavia	 EKBI-EKBI	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
25.	 CS-PHW	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF-LOWI	
	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY-EDRY	
	 D-CTLM	 Pilatus PC-24	 Gerhard Schubert GmbH	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-ICAB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Fly away gmbh	 LSZR-LSZR	
	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EGGW-LIML	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [27]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEVC-LSZB	 [26]
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 EGLF-EHAM	 [26]
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 9H-VJG	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 EGGW-KTEB	
26.	 CS-LTQ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-EDDF	
	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY-EDRY	
	 D-CAKE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EGGW-LMML	
	 D-EEWN	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Neu	 EDFB-EDFB	 [27]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-BAGB	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 V.Balzer	 EDSB-EDSB	 [27]
	 LX-FMA	 Falcon 900LX	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 FCPP-EPPO	 [28]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZB-EBBR	
	 N8241M	 Cessna 210K	 K.Venema-Ashmore	 LFCR-EHLE	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 [3]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBNL	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGL	
	 PH-VFE	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 SP-OPG	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Opegieka Sp.zoo	 EHGG-EHGG	
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27.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFTH-EGGP	
	 D-CTLM	 Pilatus PC-24	 Gerhard Schubert GmbH	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST-EBST	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 C.Jansen	 EHTE-EHTE	 [5/5]
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 local flight	
	 OE-IRK	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Avcon Jet	 OEWJ-LOWW	 [29]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIBR-LEJR	 [28]
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBBT-based	
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Blue Sky Aviation cvba	 dep to EBLG	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 ASL Academy (delivery)	 EBLG-based	
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFTZ	
	 OO-PMS	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 C.Laenen	 dep to EBKH	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LEGR	 [28]
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LFMD	 [29]
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 dep to EHMZ	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 D-CMMP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EDHL-EDHL	
	 LX-PCI	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFLI-LFLI	
	 M-IRTH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Wingmen Ltd	 EIKY-LFLY	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 LFSB-EBTN	 [29]
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
29.	 N147LD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N850LH	 Socata TBM-850	 Liton Services Inc	 EDDS-EDDS	 [1]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LFMV	 [1]
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EHMZ-EBUL	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LIRQ	 [3]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-LIQS	 [30]
	 TC-RMK	 Falcon 8X	 Setair	 KPVD-LTFJ	
30.	 D-EIMS	 Cirrus SR.20	 R.Heym	 EDAZ-EDAZ	 [4]
	 HB-CKG	 Cessna F.172P	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 EHMZ-EDFC	 [1]
	 HB-CYH	 Cessna 172P	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 EHTX-EDDR	 [1]
	 HB-SGD	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 EHTX-EDDR	 [1]
	 HB-SGV	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 EHMZ-EDFC	 [1]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 PH-HMS	 Cessna T206H	 R.van der Sluis	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LEMG	 [1]
	 9H-ALD	 CL.605 Challenger	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEXJ-EHRD	
					   
Luxair	 	 	 	
	 LX-LGE	 4,19,27	 	 	
	 LX-LGF	 20,24	 	 	
	 LX-LGG	 7			 
	 LX-LGM	 28			 
	 LX-LGN	 6,26	 	 	
	 LX-LQA	 5,13	 	 	
	 LX-LQB	 18			 
	 LX-LQC	 3,21	 	 	
	 LX-LQD	 11	 	 	
	 LX-LQI	 14,25	 	 	
	 LX-LQJ	 17			 
					   
Skyalps	 	 	 	
	 9H-BEL	 1,8,15	 	 	
					   
TUI	 	 	 	
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12	 	 	
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30	 	 	
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First visits				  
01.	 VH-8MT	 Beech B200GT	 Mike Tango Operations P/L	 	
03.	 OO-SWA	 Stampe SV-4C	 G.Swerts & S.Vertongen	 	
04.	 OO-PMS	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 C.Laenen (ex G-BXCT)	 	
05.	 D-FSPG	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Berliner Spezialflug	 	
	 LX-LQA	 DHC-8-402	 Luxair	 	
	 D-473	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 	
06.	 D-FEEL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 	
	 OH-GLS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Southern Cross	 	
	 D-480	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 	
13.	 PH-SFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jomaho srl	 	
	 9H-IAR	 CL.605 Challenger	 Alliance Executive Jets	 	
14.	 SP-OPG	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Opegieka Sp.zoo	 	
15.	 F-GXAE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 ADM Aviation	 	
	 OO-MSM	 CEA/Jodel Dr.221	 M.Ooms	 	
17.	 N676CS	 Cessna T206H	 Cessna Aircraft Company	 	
	 280	 Pilatus PC-12	 Irish Air Corps	 	
18.	 F-WWOS	 Airbus H160B	 Airbus Helicopters	 	
19.	 D-ISCV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 	
	 F-HLRV	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Vendee	 	
	 LX-DCC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
20.	 F-HANN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fobyc Sas	 	
23.	 F-HOBB	 Diamond DA.40D	 AC de l’Herault Languedoc	 	
	 S5-CET	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 United Eagle	 	
24.	 D-EBSL	 CEA/Jodel DR.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 	
25.	 CS-PHW	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 	
	 D-ICAB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Fly away gmbh	 	
	 9H-VJG	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 	
26.	 N8241M	 Cessna 210K	 K.Venema-Ashmore	 	
27.	 OE-IRK	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Avcon Jet	 	
29.	 N850LH	 Socata TBM-850	 Liton Services Inc	 	
	 TC-RMK	 Falcon 8X	 Setair	 	
30.	 D-EIMS	 Cirrus SR.20	 R.Heym	 	
	 HB-CKG	 Cessna F.172P	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 	
	 HB-CYH	 Cessna 172P	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 	
	 HB-SGD	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 	
	 HB-SGV	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Motorfluggruppe Zurich	 	
	 9H-ALD	 CL.605 Challenger	 Hyperion Aviation	 	


